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Distnet [ State of New Mexico Form C-101
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 .
District Ii Energy Minerals and Natural Resources May 27, 2004

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

D(;strict Jull | S Oil Conservation Division RECE;MEDO appropriate District Office
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, . >

District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. MAR 3 6 2006 [J AMENDED REPORT
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505

OCL-ABTEa
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

" Operator Name and Address OGRID Number _
14049
” APl Number
Marbob Energy Corporation, P.O. Box 227, Artesia, NM 88211-0227 30 — 025-24912
° Property Code “ Property Name -  Well No.
36?7 L(’ Bell 17 State 1
% Proposed Pool 1 1 Proposed Pool 2
Undesignated }«! 20 1n [.{/Qg
7 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County -
G 17 16S 33E 1980’ North 1980’ East Lea
® Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code 2 Well T ode 1% Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code % Ground Level Elevation
& S i
1 Multiple ' Proposed Depth ' Formation 1% Contractor < 7"2.3 24 2% Date
4300° Penrose s
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distanc;“'ﬁi?ﬁx nearest sgﬁace water ‘T:%.\\

200 > 1000 o S8, . %000
Pit.  Liner: Synthetic [X] 12 mils thick Clay Pit Volume: 3000 bbls Drilling Method: { i: < U Ve
Closed-Loop System [_] i
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program \\\%{. - s N
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth
17 27 13 3/8” 54.5# 407’
11” 85/8” 32# 4455’

h Annraoys!

E3 4N ¢

£
I

2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data tr G ; : uctjve z, . sed new, productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. w ~J f@ss W‘E?;ﬂ%e'WQy

. -h-
Reentry é \!

Plan to drill out cement plugs 0-103" and 347°-521" (top of 8 5/8), dress off 8 5/8” stub, run 8 5/8” /24 / J55 / STC from 521” to surface and cement from 521° to
surface with 250 sx Class “C” with 2% CaCl2 (14.8 ppg, 1.32 cfps).

Will drill out cement 521” to 5717, 1281°-1450°, and 2530°-2750 then clean out to + 4300’ PBD. Will pressure test the 8 5/8” casing to 500 psi and test the Penrose
3880°-3900° on rod pump. The Penrose will be acidized with 1000 gals. 7 4% HCI and proppant fractured with 40,000 Ibs. sand.

If the 8 5/8” won’t test, will run 5 %" / 17/ J55 / STC casing to approximately 4300° and cement it to surface.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit [X], or Approved by:
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [_].

Printed name: Nancy T. Bratcher Title:

Title: Land Department Approval Date:

E-mail Address: landtech@@marbob.com

Date: 3/28/06 Phone: 505-748-3303 Conditions of Approval Attached []
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(] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

o
' API Number 2 Pool Code * Pool Name
30-025-28530 325, Tndentgmated TN Eﬁ%’}
? Property Code 5 Property Name ¢ Well Number
3557 Bell 17 State 1
OGRID No. 8 Operator Name ® Elevation
14049 Marbob Energy Corporation 4240
" Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
G 17 16S 33E 1980° North 1980° East Lea
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

"? Dedicated Acres |" Jointor Infill  |"! Consolidation Code  |'* Order No.
40
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division.
17
o J OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or 1o a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
\\ _ / / g 'I order heretofore entered by the division.
(=]
NRE / ‘ QOB 3/28/06
“ — Signature Rl Date
[ *l'e uf
T
o 1980 K Nancy T. Bratcher
L Printed Name
&
S 7/ 1\
Vd 7 ( .

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number
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Out.ne the acreage dedicated 1y the subject well by ¢ vored pencil or hae hure marks an the plat below,

I moce than one lease .s csaicnted ta the weil, outline ~ach and identify the ownership thereaf (both as to working

intecest and rovalty

U more than ane frase of different awnerahip is dedii ated to the well, have the interests of all uwnres been consaly

dated by commuminization, unitbization, fv)rce-p-\-)img ete?

Yes ' Ne [f answee s “vesD" tyvpe of consolidation

oy

If answer is *“nu’ list the wners and tract descriptions which have actually been consshdated {Use reverse side of

this form if necessary

Na alliwable will he assigned 1o the weil untai all interests have been consohiduted the communitization, unitization,
forced-proling, - atherw sedar untii 8 non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Comniis-

sion.
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I?@ The sender of this message has requested a read receipt. Click here to send a receipt. I

Mull, Donna, EMNRD

From: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD Sent: Fri 4/7/2006 8:06 AM
To: Mult, Donna, EMNRD

Cc: .

Subject: RE: Financial Assurance Requirement

Attachments:

All have blanket bonds and none appear on Jane's list.

From: Mull, Donna, EMNRD

Sent: Friday, April 07, 2006 7:44 AM

To: Phillips, Dorothy, EMNRD

Cc: Macquesten, Gail, EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD
Subject: Financial Assurance Requirement

Dorothy,

Is the Financial Assurance Requirement for these Operators OK ?

EOG Resources Inc (7377)

Pogo Producing Co (17891)

Range Operating New Mexico Inc (227588)
Harvard Petroleum Corp (10155)

Yates Petroleum Corp (25575)

Platinum Exploration Inc (227103)

Marbob Energy Corp (14049)

Chevron USA Inc (4323)

Marathon Oil Co (14021)

XTO Energy Inc (5380)

Please let me know. Donna

htxtps://webmail.state.nm.us/exchange/dmull/lnbox/RE:%2OFinancial%ZOAssurance%2ORequirement.EML... 4/7/2006



